
Frequency Aria Composer Language Opera

12 Madamina, il catalogo è questo Mozart Italian Don Giovanni

11 Vous qui faites l'endormie Gounod French Faust

8 La calunnia Rossini Italian Il barbiere di Siviglia

8 Ves' tabar spit Rachmaninoff Russian Aleko

7 Vecchia zimarra Puccini Italian La bohème

6 Come Master… Stravinsky English The Rake's Progress

6 O Isis und Osiris Mozart German Die Zauberflöte

6 Se vuol ballare Mozart italian Le nozze di Figaro

6 Sorge infausta Handel Italian Orlando

6 When my cue comes, call me Britten English A Midsummer Night's Dream

5 Aprite un po' quegl'occhi Mozart Italian Le nozze di Figaro 

5 Hear me, O Lord Floyd English Susannah

5 Vi ravviso Bellini Italian La sonnambula

4 Come dal ciel precipita Verdi Italian Macbeth

4 Deh! ti ferma ti placa Rossini Italian Semiramide

4 Il lacerato spirito Verdi Italian Simon Boccanegra

4 La vendetta Mozart Italian Le nozze di Figaro

4 Quand la flamme de l'amour Bizet French La jolie fille de Perth

3 Arise, ye subterranean winds Purcell English The Tempest

3 I'm a lonely man, Susannah Floyd English Susannah

3 Let things be like they always was Weill English Street Scene

3 Lyubvi fse vozrastï pokornï Tchaikovsky Russian Eugene Onegin

3 O du mein holder Abendstern Wagner German Tannhäuser

3 Papageno's Suicide Mozart German Magic Flute

3 Riez allez riez! Massenet French Don Quichotte

3 Votre toast Bizet French Carmen

2 Gaspot'moj, jesli greshen ja Tchaikovsky Russian Iolanta

2 Infelice! e tu credevi Verdi Italian Ernani

2 Mein Herr und Gott Wagner German Lohengrin

2 Non più andrai farfallone amoroso Mozart Italian Le nozze di Figaro 

2 O beauty, O handsomeness, goodness Britten English Billy Budd

2 Schweig' Schweig' Weber German Der Freischütz

2 Scintille, diamant Offenbach French Les contes d'Hoffmann

2 Udite o Rustici Donizetti Italian L'elisir d'amore

2 Within this frail crucible of light Britten English The Rape of Lucretia

1 Abendlich strahlt der Sonne Auge Wagner German Das Rheingold

1 Ah, poor Michele Menotti English The Saint of Bleecker Street

1 Air du Tambour-Major Thomas French Le Caïd

1 All'erta!... Di due figli... Verdi Italian Il trovatore

1 Als Büblein klein Nicolai German Die lustigen Weiber von Windsor

1 Cade dal ciglio il velo Rossini Italian Mosè in Egitto

1 Certain rat dans une cuisine Berlioz French Le damnation de Faust

1 Deh vieni alla finestra Mozart Italian Don Giovanni

1 Elisha's Aria Mack English Roscoe

1 Elle ne m'aime pas Verdi French Don Carlos

1 Épouse quelque brave fille Massenet French Manon

1 Et toi, Palerme Verdi French Les vêpres Siciliennes

1 Every month I find her here Musto English Bastianello
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1 Fafner's Death Wagner German Siegfried

1 Ha! welch ein Augenblick Beethoven German Fidelio

1 Ho capito Mozart Italian Don Giovanni

1 I am curious yellow Daugherty English Jackie-O

1 I burn! I freeze! Stravinski English The Rake's Progress

1 I wish I could sleep Bernstein English A Quiet Place

1 Je t'implore Thomas French Hamlet

1 Kennst du das Land Adamo German/English Little Women

1 L'onore, ladri Verdi Italian Falstaff

1 La del ciel Rossini Italian La cenerentola

1 Lakmé, ton doux regard se voile Delibes French Lakmé

1 Le veau d'or Gounod French Faust

1 Look! Through the port Britten English Billy Budd

1 Mentre gonfiarsi l'anima Verdi Italian Attila

1 O jours heureux Meyerbeer French L'étoile du Nord

1 Ò vin dissipe la tristesse Thomas French Hamlet

1 Que les songes heureux Gounod French Philemon et Baucis

1 Si corre dal notaio Puccini Italian Gianni Schicchi

1 Si tra i ceppi Handel Italian Berenice

1 Sia qualunque delle figlie Rossini Italian Cenerentola

1 Sibilar gli angui d'Aletto Handel Italian Rinaldo

1 Sois immobile Rossini French William Tell

1 Song of the Varangian Guest (O Skaly GrozRimsky-Korsakov Russian Sadko

1 The Songs of the Slave Kirk Mechem English John Brown

1 Vado in traccia d'una zingara Rossini Italian Il turco in Italia

1 Vieni la mia vendetta Donizetti Italian Lucrezia Borgia

1 Wie schön ist doch die Music Strauss German Die Schweigsame Frau

1 Wohl wusst ich hier... Wagner German Tannhäuser



FREQUENCY LISTED IN 4-ARIA PACKAGE
% OF SINGERS OFFERING

WINNER Madamina (Catalogue aria) DON GIOVANNI (Mozart) 25.0%

RUNNER-UP Vecchia zimarra LA BOHÈME (Puccini) 19.4%

4-6X Sorge infausta ORLANDO (Handel) 16.7%

Aleko's aria (Ves' tabor spit) ALEKO (Rachmaninoff) 13.9%

Gremin's aria  (Lyubvi vse vozrastï pokornï) EUGENE ONEGIN (Tchaikovsky) 13.9%

La calunnia DON GIOVANNI (Mozart) 13.9%

Vous qui faites l'endormie (Serenade) FAUST (Gounod) 13.9%

Aprite un po' LE NOZZE DI FIGARO (Mozart) 11.1%

Come dal ciel MACBETH (Verdi) 11.1%

Come Master THE RAKE'S PROGRESS (Stravinsky) 11.1%

Hear me O Lord SUSANNAH (Floyd) 11.1%

Il lacerato spirito SIMON BOCCANEGRA (Verdi) 11.1%

O beauty BILLY BUDD (Britten) 11.1%

O Isis und Osiris DIE ZAUBERFLÖTE (Mozart) 11.1%

Quand la flamme de l'amour LA JOLIE FILLE DE PERTH (Bizet) 11.1%

When my cue comes call me A MIDSUMMER NIGHT'S DREAM (Britten) 11.1%

2-3X Arise ye subterranean winds THE TEMPEST(Purcell) 8.3%

Épouse quelque brave fille MANON (Massenet) 8.3%

In diesen heil'gen Hallen DIE ZAUBERFLÖTE (Mozart) 8.3%

Let things be like they always was STREET SCENE (Weill) 8.3%

Se vuol ballare LE NOZZE DI FIGARO (Mozart) 8.3%

Wie schön ist doch die Musik DIE SCHWEIGSAME FRAU (Strauss) 8.3%

Look through the port… And farewell to ye BILLY BUDD (Britten) 5.6%

Abendlich strahlt dear Sonne Auge DAS RHEINGOLD (Wagner) 5.6%

Air du Tambour Major LA CAÏD (Thomas) 5.6%

I'm a lonely man, Susannah SUSANNAH (Floyd) 5.6%

Là del ciel LA CENERENTOLA (Rossini) 5.6%

Lieben Hassen ARIADNE AUF NAXOS (Strauss) 5.6%

Papageno's suicide aria DIE ZAUBERFLÖTE (Mozart) 5.6%

Scintille diamant LES CONTES D'HOFFMANN (Offenbach) 5.6%

Sibilar gli angui d'aletto RINALDO (Handel) 5.6%

Vi ravviso LA SONNAMBULA (Bellini) 5.6%

Votre toast (Toreador) CARMEN (Bizet) 5.6%

Wer bist du, Kühner Knabe (Fafner's Death) SIEGFRIED (Wagner) 5.6%

1X Als Büblein klein DIE LUSTIGEN WEIBER VON WINDSOR (Nicolai) 2.8%



Bella siccome un angelo DON PASQUALE (Donizetti) 2.8%

Cinta di fiori I PURITANI (Bellini) 2.8%

Deh ti ferma SEMIRAMIDE (Rossini) 2.8%

Dieu qui fit l'homme a ton image ROMÉO ET JULIETTE (Gounod) 2.8%

Do you know the land? LITTLE WOMEN (Adamo) 2.8%

Ella giammai m'amò DON CARLOS (Verdi) 2.8%

Ha! Welch ein Augbenblick FIDELIO (Beethoven) 2.8%

Hai già vinta la causa LE NOZZE DI FIGARO (Mozart) 2.8%

I miei rampolli femminini LA CENERENTOLA (Rossini) 2.8%

Je suis le chevalier errant DON QUICHOTTE (Massenet) 2.8%

King René’s aria (Gospod' moy) IOLANTA (TCHAIKOVSKY) 2.8%

L'onore! Ladri! FALSTAFF (Verdi) 2.8%

La vendetta LE NOZZE DI FIGARO (Mozart) 2.8%

Man that is born of a woman WUTHERING HEIGHTS (Herrmann) 2.8%

Ne bronchez pas MANON (Massenet) 2.8%

O du mein holder Abendstern TANNHÄUSER (Wagner) 2.8%

O tu Palermo SIMON BOCCANEGRA (Verdi) 2.8%

Onegin's aria EUGENE ONEGIN (Tchaikovsky) 2.8%

Quelle prière de reconnaissance WERTHER (Massenet) 2.8%

Riez, allez, riez du pauvre idéologue DON QUICHOTTE (Massenet) 2.8%

Seneca's suicide L'INCORONAZIONE DI POPPEA (Monteverdi) 2.8%

Si corre dal notaio GIANNI SCHICCHI (Puccini) 2.8%

Si la rigeur LA JUIVE (Halevy) 2.8%

Sia qualunque delle figlie LA CENERENTOLA (Rossini) 2.8%

Son lo spirito che nega MEFISTOFELE (Boito) 2.8%

Song of the Varangian guest SADKO (Rimsky-Korsakov) 2.8%

Sous les pieds d'une femme LA REINE DE SABA (Gounod) 2.8%

Take One Step THE (R)EVOLUTION OF STEVE JOBS (Bates) 2.8%

There's a law TROUBLE IN TAHITI (Bernstein) 2.8%

Tirannia gli diede il regno RODELINDA (Handel) 2.8%

Tu sul labbro NABUCCO (Verdi) 2.8%

Udite o rustici L'ELISIR D'AMORE (Donizetti) 2.8%

Varlaam's Drinking Song BORIS GUDONOV (Mussorgsky) 2.8%



FREQUENCY LISTED IN 4-ARIA PACKAGE
% OF SINGERS OFFERING

WINNER Madamina! Il catalogo e questo DON GIOVANNI (Mozart) 34.5%

RUNNER-UP Se vuol ballare LE NOZZE DI FIGARO (Mozart) 31.0%

3-7X Votre toast (Toreador) CARMEN (Bizet) 24.1%

Aleko's Cavatina (Ves' tabar spit) ALEKO (Rachmaninoff) 17.2%

Aprite un po' quegli occhi Le NOZZE DI FIGARO (Mozart) 17.2%

O du, mein holder Abendstern TANNHAÜSER (Wagner) 17.2%

Sorge infausta ORLANDO (Handel) 17.2%

Vecchia zimarra LA BOHÈME (Puccini) 17.2%

Vous qui faites l'endormie FAUST (Gounod) 13.8%

La calunnia IL BARBIERE DI SIVIGLIA (Rossini) 10.3%

Hear me, O Lord, I beseech Thee SUSANNAH (Floyd) 10.3%

I'm a lonely man, Susannah SUSANNAH (Floyd) 10.3%

Non più andrai LE NOZZE DI FIGARO (Mozart) 10.3%

Riez, allez, riez (Sancho's Aria) DON QUICHOTTE (Massenet) 10.3%

2X Air du Tambour Major LE CAÏD (Thomas) 6.9%

Hat man nicht auch Gold beineben FIDELIO (Beethoven) 6.9%

In diesen heil'gen Hallen DIE ZAUBERFLÖTE (Mozart) 6.9%

O beauty BILLY BUDD (Britten) 6.9%

La del ciel nell'arcano profondo LA CENERENTOLA (Rossini) 6.9%

Let things be like they always was STREET SCENE (Weill) 6.9%

Scintille diamant LES CONTES D'HOFFMANN (Offenbach) 6.9%

Sibilar gli angui d'aletto RINALDO (Handel) 6.9%

1X A un dottor della mia sorte IL BARBIERE DI SIVIGLIA (Rossini) 3.4%

And this will be my epitaph A HAND OF BRIDGE (Barber) 3.4%

Bottom's Dream A MIDSUMMER NIGHT'S DREAM (Britten) 3.4%

Come dal ciel precipita MACBETH (Verdi) 3.4%

Come, Master THE RAKE'S PROGRESS (Stravinsky) 3.4%

Deh ti ferma SEMIRAMIDE (Rossini) 3.4%

Dover, giustizia, amor ARIODANTE (Handel) 3.4%

For every love there is a last farewell VANESSA (Barber) 3.4%

Funftausend Taler ZAR UND ZIMMERMANN (Lortzing) 3.4%

Hai già vinta la causa LE NOZZE DI FIGARO (Mozart 3.4%

Ho capito DON GIOVANNI (Mozart) 3.4%



In youth the panting slave THE RAKE'S PROGRESS (Stravinsky) 3.4%

Infelice! E tuo credevi ERNANI (Verdi) 3.4%

Leave me, loathsome light SEMELE (Handel) 3.4%

Minnie, dalla mia casa son partito LA FANCIULLA DEL WEST (Puccini) 3.4%

Numb FALLUJAH (Stokes) 3.4%

O tu Palermo SIMON BOCCANEGRA (Verdi) 3.4%

O, wie will ich triumphieren DIE ENTFÜHRUNG AUS DEM SERAIL (Mozart 3.4%

Ombre di mia prosapia LA GIOCONDA (Ponchielli) 3.4%

Lasst mich euch fragen (Porterlied) MARTHA (Flotow) 3.4%

Prince Gremin's Aria EUGENE ONEGIN (Tchaikovsky) 3.4%

Quand la flamme de l'amour LA JOLIE FILLE DE PERTH (Gounod) 3.4%

Rivolgete a lui lo sguardo COSÌ FAN TUTTE (Mozart) 3.4%

Schweig' schweig' DER FREISCHÜTZ (Weber) 3.4%

Sois immobile GUILLIAME TELL (Rossini) 3.4%

Papageno's Suicide Aria DIE ZAUBERFLÖTE (Mozart) 3.4%

Tirannia gli diede il regno RODELINDA (Handel) 3.4%

Tomsky's Ballad THE QUEEN OF SPADES (Tchaikovsky) 3.4%

Vieni la mia vendetta LUCREZIA BORGIA (Donizetti) 3.4%

When the air sings of summer THE OLD MAID AND THE THIEF (Menotti) 3.4%

Within this frail crucible THE RAPE OF LUCRETIA (Britten) 3.4%


